Latenight Performance - Gators

Los Fresnos LL - Supernova

2021 Minor's Division Softball

SPONSORS

Big Boyz Used Auto Parts - Bruins

West Brownsville Little League / Los Fresnos Little League

Little

League

Judge Arturo McDonald - Tigers

Los Fresnos LL - Lady Bandits

Round Away Team Score Home Team Score Weekday Date Start Time Location Field
1 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 15 LADY BANDITS 0 Friday 04/23/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
1 SUPERNOVA 0 GATORS - Coach Galvan 14 Monday 04/26/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
2 GATORS - Coach Galvan 7 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 2 Tuesday 04/27/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
2 LADY BANDITS 1 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 12 Tuesday 04/27/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
3 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 1 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 12 Wednesday 04/28/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
3 LADY BANDITS SUPERNOVA Thursday 04/29/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
4 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes PP GATORS - Coach Galvan PP Monday 05/03/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
5 GATORS - Coach Galvan 12 LADY BANDITS 0 Tuesday 05/04/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
4 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 15 SUPERNOVA 1 Tuesday 05/04/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
5 SUPERNOVA TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 1 Wednesday 05/05/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
6 LADY BANDITS 1 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 10 Thursday 05/06/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
6 GATORS - Coach Galvan 11 SUPERNOVA 1 Monday 05/10/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
7 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 2 GATORS - Coach Galvan 5 Tuesday 05/11/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
7 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 0 LADY BANDITS 1 Tuesday 05/11/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
8 BRUINS - Coach Araiza PP TIGERS - Coach Cervantes PP Wednesday 05/12/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
8 SUPERNOVA NR LADY BANDITS NR Thursday 05/13/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
9 GATORS - Coach Galvan PP TIGERS - Coach Cervantes PP Monday 05/17/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
9 SUPERNOVA 0 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 15 Tuesday 05/18/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
10 LADY BANDITS PP GATORS - Coach Galvan PP Tuesday 05/18/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
10 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 9 SUPERNOVA 5 Wednesday 05/19/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
11 BRUINS - Coach Araiza PP LADY BANDITS PP Thursday 05/20/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
11 SUPERNOVA 2 GATORS - Coach Galvan 15 Monday 05/24/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
12 GATORS - Coach Galvan 13 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 0 Tuesday 05/25/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
12 LADY BANDITS 9 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 10 Tuesday 05/25/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
13 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes 2 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 7 Wednesday 05/26/2021 5:45pm WBLL Major's
13 LADY BANDITS NR SUPERNOVA NR Thursday 05/27/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
14 TIGERS - Coach Cervantes PP GATORS - Coach Galvan PP Monday 05/31/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
14 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 2 GATORS - Coach Galvan 5 Tuesday 06/01/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
15 SUPERNOVA TIGERS - Coach Cervantes Wednesday 06/02/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
15 GATORS - Coach Galvan 1 BRUINS - Coach Araiza 3 Thursday 06/03/2021 5:45pm LFLL Field 1
NOTES:
1) All games can start with 8 players. However, the absent 9th player will count as an an out unless a subsitute arrives to take the at-bat.
2) Home team shall be responsible for keeping the official book and reporting the score to the player agent, if a scorekeeper is not present.
3) Home team shall be responsible for marking the field and placement or removal of the mounds prior to each game, if not already done.
4) Coaches for both teams will be responsible for trash cleanup from their respective dugouts after each game.
5) Minor's division games are limited to 6 innings, with no new inning beginning after a 1 1/2 hour time limit.
6) Five-run rule applies to all divisions of softball. STANDINGS AS OF 6/4/21
7) Make-up games, if any, must be played at the first possible opportunity set by the league player agent. PTS TEAM WIN LOSS TIES PP
18 BRUINS 7 4 0 1
17 GATORS 8 1 0 3
11 TIGERS 4 3 0 5




